AGENDA
RICKARDS HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCIL

Date: September 18, 2018 Location: Media Center

Time: 6PM Meeting Type: SAC Meeting

Meeting called by: Mr. Douglas Cook Facilitator: Mr. Reggie Minor

Timekeeper: Dr. McNeil Note Taker: Dr. McNeil/ Ms. Frost
Agenda Item Presenter ' Time Allotted
Welcome Mr. Reggie Minor 1 Minute

~ Approval of August 2018 Minutes Mr. Reggie Minor 2 Minutes

Principal Report ' Mr. Douglas Cook 45 Minutes
e Approval of the 2018-2019 Parent Compact ‘
e Approval of the 2018-2019 Parent and Family
Engagement Plan
e |B Senior Meeting Report
e Renovation and Remodeling Update
e FOCUS Update

e Title | Advisory Council Report TBD | 10 Minutes

e District Advisory Council Report Ms. Wells
New Business/Announcements TBD 5 Minutes
Next SAC Meeting: October 16, 2018 Al 1 Minute
Aoy . o . Mr. Reggie Minor : 5Minutes

SAC/Title | September 18, 2018



MEETING INFORMATION

Location:

Meeting Type

Facilitator
Note Taker:

RICKARDS HIGH SCHOOL
SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCIL

ﬁ,‘,f SR 'Sépié%mlbu 18,2018
Meeting called by: Mr. Douglas Cook
Timekeeper: Dr. McNeil
Last Name First Name  E-mail Address
Adkins Johnny adkinscars4@aim.com
Amstutz Robert AmstutzR@leonschools.net
Barnes Deborah barnesd2@leonschools.net
Berger Holly hberger1211@hotmail.com
Bhat Rajush RajushBhatKs@yahoo.com
Bryant Amber amber_j02@yahoo.com
Bryant Kendra kendrabryant2000@gmail.com
Campbell Latisha boncuda@comcast.net
Coleman Fashondia fashondia@yahoo.com
Cook Douglas cookd3@leonschools.net
Cooper E. Melissa CooperE@leonschools.net
Davis Edith edithdavis58 @gmail.com
Dickey Robbie truerattler@gmail.com
Edwards Rusty EdwardsR@leonschools.net
Farmer Claudette FarmerC@leonschools.net
Flanagan Cynedra cynedra.flanagan@med.fsu.edu
Flanagan Eugene gened41l@gmail.com
Frost Keyona KeyonaFrost@gmail.com
Grocale Kenneth g.melodieo@gmail.com
Hankerson Earl hankersone@leonschools.net
Heller Hari hariheller@gmail.com
Holden Daphne Daphne.holden@comcast.net
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Staff
Admin

SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
Principal
Staff

SAC Parent
SAC Parent
Admin
Staff

SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent

SAC Parent
Athletic
Director

SAC Parent

SAC Parent

Media Center
SAC Meeting
Mr. Reggie Minor

Ms. Frost/Dr. McNeil
Signature

Dy ants”




Jackson
Jackson
Jones
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Kelley
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Lewis-Butler
Lindsey
McBride
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Melider
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Moody
Northern
Prather
Rickardson
Roberts
Sailor
Scott
Snow
Sorey

Sparks

Stachnik
Stone
Sykes

Tillander

Kelcy
Khari
Sharlene

Fayon

Susan

Marie-Claire

Maggie
Lelia
Bob
Brandon
MakKiva
Aretha
Mack
Dionne
Reginald
Dara
Cora
Marcus
Eustacia
Travis
Karen
Fran
Rashida
David

Debrosha
Jeff &
Allison

Keisha
Latricia

Trey

kjackson32343@gmail.com

khari.jackson99@gmail.com

; msjones5@embargmail.com

FayonJones@gmai.com

Kelley@leonschools.net

marieclaireleman@gmail.com

Lewism@Ileonschools.net
lleliali@aol.com
mcbride@leonschools.net
btmccrayl@yahoo.com
msmcray@yahoo.com
mcneila@leonschools.net
mmelidorl@gmail.com
dionnesimn@gmail.com
Dlanigerronim2@gmail.com
moody.dara@gmail.com
coranorthern@gmail.com
phcpinc@centurylink.net
richardsone22 @gmail.com
troberts@bgcbb.org
karensailor@gmail.com
Scott.fran@yahoo.com
rashida.snow@yahoo.com
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Sparksd@leonschools.net
UF.gators@att.net
JoBugator@att.net

knatural75@gmail.com
latriciasykes@gmail.com

Treytill@aol.com
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N
OISR L 1‘5 ’ ;
=z / 7/
Staff
o,

SAC Parent

School Board 5

Member //W

SAC Parent
Staff
SAC Parent

SAC Parent

RTINSO
Staff
SAC Parent / :
: o
Sac Co-Chair M////Mq

SAC Chair

SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
Sac Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent
SAC Parent

Staff

SAC Parent
SAC Parent

SAC Parent

SAC Parent (



Triplett Shedric satriplett@yahoo.com SAC Parent

~ Walden Susan Waldens@leonschools.net Staff
Washington  Valarie washingtonva@leonschools.net Staff
CAC Paven
Wells Johnitta Johnitta@hotmail.com Staff 2 aﬁq/\’d W@L/‘/L——
Community

White Margaret mdgwg1103@aol.com Member d w

Williams Amber Amber.williams99@gmail.com SAC Parent ),L)ﬂ/__—/

Williams Camilla rcyw71@gmail.com SAC Parent
Alumni

Williams Charles chaan2124@yahoo.com President
Community

Williams Kim wms518@embargmail.com Member

Williams Victoria chavic3@yahoo.com SAC Parent

wrightantoine711@gmail.com
Wright Antoine Charlesbuildingminds@gmail.com SAC Parent
Wright Phyllis Wrightpl@Ileonschools.net Staff
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Rickards High School
School Advisory Council
September 18, 2018
6:00pm
Media Center

SAC Meeting Minutes—September 18, 2018
e The meeting was brought to order at 6pm by Mr. Minor
e Mr. Minor made a motion for the approval of the August Minutes. Minutes were
approved —Approval of the July minutes are still pending update report

TAC Report
e Adopted by-law revisions for flexibility
e Metin groups -discussed best practices
e Best Practices @ Title I schools
o Conduct surveys for Title I schools
o Sharing of other Title I schools’ grades from across the state
o Focus on elementary schools that feed into the Title I high schools

DAC Report
e DAC was scheduled to meet Thursday September 20, 2018

Principal Report
e Mr. Cook gave way to Leon County School Board Member, Maggie Lewis-Butler
to discuss her regular visits and oversight of the $35 Million construction project
at Rickards High School

Mr. Cook give the following report:

e Remodeling and renovations continue to progress as planned with some delays.
due to weather-related issues.

e Aretaining wall is going up adjacent to the baseball and softball fields, both
fields will have drainage and sprinklers.

e Track will be resurfaced in October

e Construction of phase 1 of the new building is scheduled to begin in October.

o New buildings will have plenty of space for text books and planning

FOCUS
e Students and parents are encouraged to check transcripts

e Students are doing well
e Scheduling going well
e System will provide a report of parents who have not accessed
e  Will push more things out via FOCUS
Approvals:

e The council voted and approved the following:
o 2018-2019 Parent Compact
o 2018-2019 Parent and Family Engagement Plan
o 2018-2019 School Improvement Plan



e Documents were signed by SAC; and parents were encouraged to provide hand-
written feedback and hand in to Dr. McNeil.
e Distribution of plans:
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Jack McClean Park
Media Center
Main Office

Web Site

IB Senior Meeting Report
e Dr. McNeil stated this is not the time to relax—regarding receiving diplomas
e Students need to finish online courses
e Meeting with all Seniors next Thursday

New Business/Announcements

Turkey Drive @ FAMU—Date TBA

Student Alumni Resolutions -see Ms. Richardson
Volunteering @ Rickards—see Mrs. Henderson

Tutoring available October 17 @ FWPC on Lake Bradford Rd.
Science Saturday Camp every Saturday 9 AM to 1 PM

Parent Night events:

o 10/3/2018—Senior Night

o 10/9/2018—10t and 11t grade

o 10/10/2018—PSAT 10th grade no fee—others $15
o 10/11/20181IB

Homecoming

e Alumni—Pregame Tailgate
o Money for Athletic Department
o Goal --$20,000

Next Meeting

e The next SAC meeting:
o 6pm in the Media Center
o Date TBD



